Documents Rev 1.0 P 1/16 Nov, 2022 Heltec Automation © Limited standard files
HTIT-WS_V3
LoRa Node Development Kit
Documents Rev 1.0 P 2/16 Nov. 2022 HelTec Automation © Limited standard files

Documents Rev 1.0 P 8/16 Nov. 2022 HelTec Automation © Limited standard files
2. Pin Definition
2.1 Pin assignment
2.2 Pin description
⚫ Header J2
Table 2.2-1: Pin description
No. Name Type Function
1 Ve P Output 3.3V, power supply for external sensor.
2 GND P Ground.
Documents Rev 1.0 P 9/16 Nov. 2022 HelTec Automation © Limited standard files
3 21 I/O GPIO21, OLED RST
4 RX I/O GPIO44, U0RXD, connected to CP2102 TXD.
5 TX I/O GPIO43, U0RXD, connected to CP2102 RXD.
6 33 I/O GPIO33, SPIIO4, FSPIHD, SUBSPIHD.
7 34 I/O GPIO34, SPIIO5, FSPICS0, SUBSPICS0.
8 35 I/O GPIO35, SPIIO6, FSPID, SUBSPID, LED Write Ctrl.
9 36 I/O GPIO36, SPIIO7, FSPICLK, SUBSPICLK, Vext Ctrl.
10 37 I/O GPIO37, SPIDQS, FSPIQ, SUBSPIQ, ADC Ctrl.
11 38 I/O GPIO38, FSPIWP, SUBSPIWP.
12 39 I/O GPIO39, MTCK.
13 40 I/O GPIO40, MTDO.
14 41 I/O GPIO41, MTDI.
15 42 I/O GPIO42, MTMS.
16 45 I/O GPIO45.
17 46 I/O GPIO46.
Header J3
Table 2.2-2: Pin description
No. Name Type Function
1 5V P 5V Power Supply.
2 3V3 P 3.3V Power Supply.
3 GND P Ground.
Documents Rev 1.0 P 10/16 Nov. 2022 HelTec Automation © Limited standard files
4 19 I/O GPIO19, U1RTS, ADC2_CH8, CLK_OUT2, USB_D-1.
5 20 I/O GPIO20, U1CTS, ADC2_CH9, CLK_OUT1, USB_D+2.
6 0 I/O GPIO0, connected to USER switch.
7 47 I/O GPIO47, SPICLK_P_DIFF, SUBSPICLK_P_DIFF.
8 48 I/O GPIO48, SPICLK_N_DIFF, SUBSPICLK_N_DIFF.
9 26 I/O GPIO26, SPICS1.
10 7 I/O GPIO7, ADC1_CH6, TOUCH7.
11 6 I/O GPIO6, ADC1_CH5, TOUCH6.
12 5 I/O GPIO5, ADC1_CH4, TOUCH5.
13 4 I/O GPIO4, ADC1_CH3, TOUCH4.